Invoice

HD Diesel LLC 10502 Meadow DR Two Rivers, Wi 54241

Date	Invoice #
1/22/2023	382

Bill To	
Northeast Cattle	
6400 Cty NN	
Denmark, Wi 54208	

Ship To		
Northeast Cattle 6400 Cty NN Denmark, WI 54208		

P.O. Number	Terms	Rep	Ship	Via	F.	О.В.		Project	
	Due on recei	pt	1/22/2023					19 Chevy	
Quantity	Item Code		Descript	tion	Price Ea	ich	Amount		
1 10 2 1 1 2 1	84202 44819 12643149 97209341 94048159 dex shop Labor	6.6 Front Main Crankshaft Pin Dexcool antifred Shop supply Bring truck interpressure when check oil pump noticed that the Pull the front of Balancer is who gear which spit temp the oil put turning the oil Pump looks lilkeyway in cranwhat. Put truck back down and noticed you color has to be manifold. Tak bottom end has bottom end has to be the purchash to be the pump looks lilkeyway in cranwhat. Put truck back down and noticed you color has to be manifold. Tak bottom end has bottom end has bottom end has better the pump looks lilkeyway in cranwhat. Put truck back down and noticed you color has to be manifold. Tak bottom end has better the pump looks lilkey was a lilkey was	ross Over Gasket Seal eeze o shop and diagnose hot. Pick cab on tru b. When pulling the Balancer was loose over off truck and f at presses the oil pump gea mp gear was just sp pump. Remove oil k it should so put b ak so the oil pump g k back together and d change oil and filt buld smell coolant w be leaking into the p te truck on multiple as a slight noise and bearing in the botton	ck and remove from the harmonic Balancer and not torqued to cound that the harmone gear tight to the r. When the motor worming on the cran pump and check geack together and program will always spiritorque Balancer bother. Run truck outside then hot. Found the assenger side exhautest drives and four pressure is low yet	nt cover to off o spec. onic e crank was up to k and not ears inside. at a n no matter olt. Put cab de and at the egr ust d that the Thinking		15.50 11.75 11.67 57.10 3.56 19.80 20.00 110.00	15.5 117.5 23.3 57.1 3.5 39.6 20.0 2,475.0	

Thank you for your business.

DD 1-23-23 #9362

Total

\$2,751.60



Dave Malvitz

13526 Marshek Rd. Maribel, WI 54227 920-606-4046 dave.malvitz@yahoo.com

NET TOTAL

Name	VOT 1	theast Cattle Company		De	to la-	15	·)	7 -1	
Addres	ss /4°	720 W Zander Ro Denmar	K 547/	∠ Dh	one 370	10	5.40	(de	
TEAR-C	OLOR	MAKE OF CAR BODY TYPE LICENSE NO.	VII	1					
2019		DILUERADO 35,0070 \$11863 10	IGCYKXCYYKFJU25AY 217827						
REPAIR	REPLACE	DESCRIPTION OF LABOR OR MATERIAL	PARTS & MATE		LABOR		REFINISI		
		R&I HOOD				5			
V		REI Bumper and Galle)	4			
	V	R+R 6H Headlam, & Assy.	1115	37	-	-7			
		RAI RII Headlenin Assy		1	10.00	3		_	
	Land .	R&R LH Fender	709	80	2	4	7	0	
		Add for Clearcoat					<u> </u>	2	
	V	Rt R RH Fender	714	87	2	4	.3	0	
		Add for Clearcoat					1	2	
/		RH Front Door			3	5	7	4	
		Add For Clearceat					1	2	
1/		LH Front Door			7	0	7	4	
		Add for Clearcoat				-	1	2	
	V	ROR RH DOOR MINTER	824	09		4			
V		Belt Milds and glass both Dais			2	4			
	Variable	LA and RH 3500HU Empley	145	30		Co			
	V	LH and RH Down Allda	190	28		6			
	1	LH and RH Front of Dar Weather	299	10		6		_	
	V	R&R RH Rear door		44	5	0	3	4	
		Add for Clearcoat					1	5	
This sallowed	Van I	Door Midg	99	90		3			
not evident of such conting mmediate ac	e required a on first inspe- jencies. Par oceptance.	DBY R	ABOR EFINISH AINT & MATERIALS	— HRS	\$				
			AX ——— % ON \$_						
		L	ESS DEDUCTIBLE \$		\$				



Dave Malvitz

13526 Marshek Rd. Maribel, WI 54227 920-606-4046 dave.malvitz@yahoo.com

Name							Da	te			
Addres	s						Ph	one		1	
YEAR-C	OLOR	MAKE OF CAR	BODY TYPE	LICENSE NO.		V.I.N. MILEAG					
REPAIR	REPLACE	DESCRIF	TION OF LABOR O	R MATERIAL		PARTS & MATER	LABOR	REFINISHING			
1		RH Cas	Corn	-				3	0	2	5
		Add For	Clear	coat						1	2
Val.		RYI 1	30x A	554				2	5		
	V	R&R R	H BOX S	side		966	93	4	0	4	0
		Add For	r Clear	COAT				,		1	5
	V	RH From	nt corr	ner Protec	tor	18	87		3		-
/		LH BOX	510c					2	0	4	0
		Add for	Clearcoa	<i>t</i>						1	5
	14			Protector		17	60		3		
	V			r in 5 cl		48			5		
		Corrosio	on Prot	ection		10			2		
		bag Truel	s for c	verspray		10	00		5		
		1/4 zardou	5 Was	te		5	ಶ೦				
been		Pre-Dia	snostic	Scari				1	0		
· V.		Post-Dio	snostic	Scan				1	0		
	V.										
not evident such contin immediate a	oe required a on first insp gencies. Pa acceptance. AUTHORIZE	on our inspection and ifter the work has been ection may be discove rts prices subject to c	started. Worn or dered. Naturally this hange without noti	amaged parts which are estimate cannot cove ce. This estimate is for	LA RE	ABOR 38. 2 EFINISH 35 AINT & MATERIALS AX 2 % ON \$ ESS DEDUCTIBLE	HR: 45	\$ 65 \$ - \$ - JB TOTAL \$ -	101° 24 22 15 13.	70.5 70.0 188.0 84.0 532.	15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
					-		NET	TOTAL \$ -	125	32.5	15

CUSTOMER #: 123903

1108889

Broadway

INVOICE

RICHARD J CRAANEN 14920 W ZANDER RD DENMARK, WI 54208-9008

DUPLICATE 1 PAGE 1 2700 S. Ashland Ave., P.O. Box 28437 Green Bay, WI 54324-0437 (920) 498-6666 www.BroadwayAutomotive.com

Clivestockllc@gmail.com HOME:920-655-1191 CONT:920-655-1191

HOME: 920-6	655-1	191	CONT: 920-	655-11	L91								
BUS:			CELL: 920-	655-11	.91	SEF	RVICE AD	OVISOR:	1968 M	ARK F	ЗОРТЕБ	₹	
COLOR	YEAR		MAKE/MODEL			***************************************	VIN		LICENSE			IN / OUT	TAG
											<u>-</u>		1
GBA/Black	19	СНЕ	VROLET SI	TAGENT	0	1004	vv~vavi	7202524	A029482	, 25	-06464	/252600	mmen
DEL. DATE	PROD.		WARR, EXP.		OMISE		NACIANI 1 OP					252689	
GEEL ON IC	11100	שאוני	WAING LAF.	FIN	OMIGE		PUI	NO	RATE	PAY	MENT	INV. C	AIL
24 7777 4 2 727	_								l				
31JUL19 DI				18:00					0.00	CAS		200CT2	2
R.O. OPEN	4ED		READY	OPT	IONS:	SO.	LD-STK:	:A02948:	2 ENG:6.	.6 L]	TER T	URBO	
14:37 0600	CT22	10:	09 200CT2	2									
LINE OPCOL	DE TE	CH T	YPE HOURS						LIST	7	NET	TOT	'ΔT.
A SERVICE	ENGI	NE S	OON LIGHT	' IS ON	J (CHECK	AND AT	DVISE					<u> </u>
70 DF	SIVE	ABTT	ITY - CUS	TOMER	י בידי פ.	PEC	111415 111	7 4 1 1 1 1		• 1		1911	
. 0 .51			CTS	L OMBIC	DIA.	TIG				0.5	- 1 - 0 0		· 6.6
n .			(S)FILTE	כוי					15 05			2515.	
			9 (S) GASK				•		15.85		9.95		95
				E.I.					30.67		30.67		
			6 (S) NUT				44 - 42 - 54		6.28	3	6.28	100.	48
			(S) GASKE	T	45.30		was El Mills		33.13	}	33,13	66.	26
			HEAD						556.22		169.99		
3	1234	5290	COOLANT	<i>.</i>		ervala a de						81.	0.0
10	888	5249	7 15W40 M	OBIL D	ELV	AC 13	00 CJ4	••	5.00		5.00		
			GASKET						4.47		4.44		88
			(S)PIPE	97.000 S		506 m		red espaya					
			(S)PIPE	76 800v -	de la spec	os ai ais	es estat descrip	000 - 4-0	47.38		32.99		
									62.25		61.11		
			(S) PIPE						41.06		33.33		
			(S)GASKE						4.76	5	4.76	9.	52
			(S)GASKE						4.69)	4.63	9.	26
1 :	1267	7819	(S) GÄSKE	T					24.36	5 iller 1944	24.00		
1	12688	3018	GASKET	. t					30.38		25.95		
1	12688	3019	(S) GASKE	Æ.			. 40	A Constant			30.67		
			(S) GASKE					ing Makalas Asiawa Kabingsa saka					
			(S) GASKE				188	50		i di deserve de la compa	21.63	43.	
				(1:			***	ASSESSED DES	82.30		82.30		
			(S)PIPE	i de la compania					42.28	}	42.28	169.	12
			7 (S) BOLI						4.32	3	4.32	116.	64
			(S) GASKE	T					86.27	7	86.27	86.	27
1	12688	3018	GASKET					•	30,38	}	30.38		38
8	12690	0238	(S)GLOW	PLUG					38.92		38.92		
27	1263	3392	6 (S) SEAL	1					4.19		4.19		
			(S) KEY						5.14		5.14		
	12633									-	4.19		
	11562								4.19				
	11562								25.32		19.95	and the second second second	
			, ,						25.32	-	19.95		
	11562			50.000000000000000000000000000000000000	180° - 8	200 00 1	500 1 1000	8 - 1851 to 1588	25.32		19.95		65
	11548			A	4	. (%)		6	4.32	} .	4.32	38.	88
1	12718	3742	(S)SENSC	R					320.99	9 2	275.00	275.	0.0
ON BEHALF OF SER	RVICING DI	EALER, I	HEREBY CERTIFY	THAT THE				sold hereby are	DESC	RIPTION		TOTA	
INFORMATION CONTA					those	made by	the manufactu	irer. The selle	1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1				
SHOWN. SERVICES D OWNER, THERE WAS	NO INDICA	WERE P	ERPORMED AT NO T ROM THE APPEARAN	ICE OF THE	disclain	named (ns all warrai	pealersnip) ne nties, either ex	reby expressly press or implied					
VEHICLE OR OTHERV	NISE, THA	r any	PART REPAIRED OR	REPLACED	includir	ıg any impli	ed warranty of	merchantability	,				
UNDER THIS CLAIM ACCIDENT, NEGLIGEN					or lithe	issiorap is norauti	articular purpo horizes anv n	se, and neithe					
ARE AVAILABLE FO	R (1) YE.	AR FRO	M THE DATE OF	PAYMENT	assume	for it any	liability in conf	nection with the	SOBLET AN				
NOTIFICATION AT MANUFACTURER'S R					sale of	said produc	(5,"		MISC. CHA	RGES			
DESCRIPTION OF A	PART NUN	IBER DE	SIGNATES A LIMITE		"Mater u	shicle recair **	atie osacticae are :	regulated by sheer	TOTAL CHA	ARGES			
WARRANTY, PLEASE	CONTACT	YOUR	SERVICE ADVISOR	FOR FULL	ATCP 13	enum (Chair (f 2, Wis Adm. Protection 1	Code, administere	regulated by chapted by the Bureau of Agriculture, Trad Madison, Wisconsi	INSURANCI	: / DISC	TNUC		
DETAILS OF COVERAG	»				and Const 53708-89	ume: Protectio	n, P.O. Box 8911,	Madison, Wisconsi	SALES TAX				
(SIGNED) DEALER, GE	ENERAL MA	NAGER C	OR AUTHORIZED PERS	SON (DATE)		IER SIGNAT	URE		PLEASE P.				1
				. [THIS AMO			Filmatisaan Filmatisaan	1.14
·		***************************************		L					1			- 1	. 1903

CUL OMER #: 123903

1108889

Broadway Automotive

INVOICE

RICHARD J CRAANEN 14920 W ZANDER RD DENMARK, WI 54208-9008 Clivestockllc@gmail.com

DUPLICATE 1 PAGE 2 2700 S. Ashland Ave., P.O. Box 28437 Green Bay, WI 54324-0437 (920) 498-6666 www.BroadwayAutomotive.com

HOME: 920-655-1191 CONT: 920-655-1191

BUS: CELL: 920-655-1191 SERVICE ADVISOR: 1968 MARK BORTER COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN / OUT TAG GBA/Black 19 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1GC4KXCY4KF202524 A029482 252646/252689 TT524 DEL. DATE PROD. DATE WARR. EXP. **PROMISED** PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE 31JUL19 DD 18:00 060CT22 0.00 CASH R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: SOLD-STK: A029482 ENG: 6.6 LITER TURBO

14:37 06OCT22 10:09 20OCT22

	CODE TECH TYPE HOURS	LIST	NET	TOTAL
	8 12664576 (S) SEAL	8.07	8.07	64.56
	1 19369733 ADHESIVE	11.16	11.16	11.16
	2 11547206 (S) PLUG	6.86	6.86	13.72
	1 Z5001 FREIGHT OVN	100.00	99.00	99.00
	10 88862497 15W40 MOBIL DELVAC 1300 CJ4	5.00		50.00
PARTS:	3479.53 LABOR: 2515.00 OTHER: 0.00	TOTAL LINE		5994.53
252646	SEE LINE B		44.	2272,00

60 ENGINE HEAVY - CUSTOMER STATES

2714 CTS

0.00 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: TOTAL LINE C: 252646 CK OUT FOUND COOLING SYSTEM LOW. TOP OFF SYSTEM AND PRESSURE TEST OVERNIGHT, R & I COMPONENTS REMOVE TURBO UP PIPES, FOUND COOLANT IN BOTH PIPES, LOOK IN PIPES WITH CAMERA FOUND COOLANT COMING FROM CYL 3-5-6-7 EXH PORTS. REMOVED COMPONENTS AND CYLINDER HEADS, REMOVE VALVES FOUND MULTIPLE INTAKE AND EXH PORTS WASHED CLEAN AROUND VAVE GUIDES TO VALVES INDICATING ENGINE WAS OVERHEATED AND HEADS ARE CRACKED, REPLACED BOTH HEADS AND ALL RELATED COMPONENTS, REASSEMBLE, REFILL COOLING SYSTEM, ROAD TEST VEH MULTIPLE TIMES, RECHECK OPERATION OK: ON FINAL TEST DRIVE CHECK ENGINE CAME ON FOR A DETERIORATED CATALYTIC CONVERTER DUE TO THE AMOUNT OF COOLANT THAT WENT THROUGH THE EXHAUST SYSTEM. TECHNICIAN PERFORMED A REGENERATION OF THE SYSTEM AND TEST DROVE THE VEHICLE AND CHECK ENGINE LIGHT DID NOT RETURN. WE RECOMMEND DRIVING THE VEHICLE WITH A HEAVY LOAD FOR A LONG DISTANCE IN AN ATTEMPT TO BURN OFF AS MUCH COOLANT RESIDUE AS POSSIBLE IN THE CATALYTIC CONVERTER. ******************

If for any reason you cannot answer your follow-up Survey COMPLETELY SATISFIED please contact our Service Representative at (920-496-3264). Thank you for your business.

ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON IS ACCURATE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. SERVICES DESCRIBED WERE PERFORMED AT NO CHARGE TO OWNER. THERE WAS NO INDICATION FROM THE APPEARANCE OF THE VEHICLE OR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY PART REPAIRED OR REPLACED UNDER THIS CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN ANY WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, NEGLIGENCE OR MISUSE. RECORDS SUPPORTING THIS CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT NOTIFICATION AT THE SERVICING DEALER FOR INSPECTION BY MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE. A B- or W- PRECEDING THE DESCRIPTION OF A PART NUMBER DESIGNATES A LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR SERVICE ADVISOR FOR FULL DETAILS OF COVERAGE.

(SIGNED) DEALER, GENERAL MANAGER OR AUTHORIZED PERSON (DATE)

"Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller (above named dealership) hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products."

"Motor vehicle repsir trade practices are regulated by chapter ATCP 132, Wis Adm. Code, administrated by the Bureau of Consumer Protection, Wisconsin Dept. of Aggleuture, Trade and Consumer Protection, P.O. Box 8911, Madison, Wisconsin 53708-8911."

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

-		
	DESCRIPTION	TOTALS
	LABOR AMOUNT	2515.00
	PARTS AMOUNT	3479.53
	GAS, OIL, LUBE	0.00
	SUBLET AMOUNT	0.00
	MISC. CHARGES	0.00
-	TOTAL CHARGES	5994.53
	INSURANCE / DISCOUNT	0,00
	SALES TAX	0.00
	PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT	5994 53

0.00

0.00

1104841

INVOICE

RICHARD J CRAANEN 14920 W ZANDER RD

DUPLICATE 2 PAGE 1

2700 S. Ashland Ave., P.O. Box 28437 Green Bay, WI 54324-0437 (920) 498-6666 www.BroadwayAutomotive.com

DENMARK, WI 54208-9008 Clivestockllc@gmail.com HOME: 920-655-1191 CONT: 371-6560 BUS: CELL: 920-655-1191 COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL

SERVICE ADVISOR: 1968 MARK BORTER VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN / OUT TAG GBA/Black 19 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1GC4KXCY4KF202524 A029482 244022/244022 TT524 PROD. DATE DEL. DATE WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE 31JUL19 DD 18:00 14SEP22 0.00 CASH 14SEP22 R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:A029482 ENG:6.6 LITER TURBO

15:45 06SEP22 09:19 14SEP22

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL A SERVICE ENGINE SOON LIGHT IS ON AND REDUCED POWER -- USED 3 GALLONS OF COOLANT SINCE PICKING UP

70 DRIVE ABILITY - CUSTOMER STATES

2714 CTS
1 12662184 GASKET
1 12687231 (S) PIPE
1 12705429 (S) PIPE
08 12698552 (S) INJECTOR
1 12686808 (S)RAIL
04 12720156 (S) PIPE
1 12687230 F-(S)PIPE
1 12718742 (S) SENSOR
2 12680216 (S)GASKET
2 12643149 (S)GASKET
01 12677819 (S)GASKET
01 12688018 GASKET
01 12688019 (S)GASKET
02 12691860 (S)GASKET
1 12676858 (S)GASKET
3 12720157 (S) PIPE
1 12688020 PIPE
1 12687474 HARNESS
36 11548837 (S)BOLT
1 12676859 (S)GASKET
1 12688018 GASKET

7214.68 OTHER: 0.00

44.12 44.12 176.48 45.45 45.45 45.45 320.99 320.99 320.99 6.07 6.07 12.14 5.97 5.97 11.94 26.80 26.80 26.80 38.08 38.08 38.08 38.46 38.46 38.46 27.15 27.15 54.30 100.81 100.81 100.81 45.45 45.45 136.35 170.02 170.02 170.02 392.06 392.06 392.06 6.27 6.27 225.72 105.69 105.69 105.69 38.08 38.08 38.08 240.30 240.30 240.30 5.79 5.79 5.79 TOTAL LINE A: 12526.16

7214.68

6.50

50.93

66.91

299.61

309.64

341.16

6.50

50.93

66.91

299.61

309.64

341.16

7214.68

6.50

50.93

66.91

2396.88

309.64

341.16

244022 CK OUT FOUND MULTIPLE DTCS STORED AND COOLANT LEVEL LOW. REFILL COOLING SYSTEM, REMOVE EGR COOLER PIPE AND PRESSURE TEST COOLING SYSTEM FOUND NO EVIDENCE OF EGR COOLER LEAKING INDICATING HEAD GASKET FAILURE, FOUND MULTIPLE FUEL SYSTEM DTCS STORED INDICATING FUEL INJECTOR FAILURE FROM PREVIOUS

ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON IS ACCURATE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. SERVICES DESCRIBED WERE PERFORMED AT NO CHARGE TO OWNER. THERE WAS NO INDICATION FROM THE APPEARANCE OF THE VEHICLE OR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY PART REPAIRED OR REPLACED UNDER THIS CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN ANY WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, NEGLIGENCE OR MISUSE. RECORDS SUPPORTING THIS CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR 11) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT NOTIFICATION AT THE SERVICING DEALER FOR INSPECTION BY MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE. A B- OF W- PRECEDING THE DESCRIPTION OF A PART NUMBER DESIGNATES A LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR SERVICE ADVISOR FOR FULL DETAILS OF COVERAGE.

1 12673449 (S) BODY

5311.48

1 12665248 (S)GASKET

LABOR:

(SIGNED) DEALER, GENERAL MANAGER OR AUTHORIZED PERSON (DATE)

"Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller (above named dealership) hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products."

INJECTION PUMP FAILURE

"Motor vehicle repair trade practices are regulated by chapter ATCP 132, Wls Adm. Code, administered by the Bureau of Consumer Protection, Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection, P.O. Box 8911, Madison, Wisconsin 63:700:A911, Madis CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

GAVE EST. DESCRIPTION TOTALS LABOR AMOUNT PARTS AMOUNT GAS, OIL, LUBE SUBLET AMOUNT MISC. CHARGES TOTAL CHARGES INSURANCE / DISCOUNT SALES TAX PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT

PARTS:

CUSTOMER #: 123903

1104841

INVOICE

RICHARD J CRAANEN 14920 W ZANDER RD DENMARK, WI 54208-9008

Clivestockllc@gmail.com

HOME: 920-655-1191 CONT: 371-6560

DUPLICATE 2 PAGE 2

2700 S. Ashland Ave., P.O. Box 28437 Green Bay, WI 54324-0437 (920) 498-6666 www.BroadwayAutomotive.com

BUS: CELL: 920-655-1191 SERVICE ADVISOR: 1968 MARK BORTER COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN / OUT TAG CHEVROLET SILVERADO GBA/Black 19 1GC4KXCY4KF202524 A029482 244022/244022 TT524 PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. DEL. DATE PROMISED PO NO. RATE **PAYMENT** INV. DATE 31JUL19 DD 18:00 14SEP22 0.00 CASH 14SEP22 R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:A029482 ENG:6.6 LITER TURBO

15:45 06SEP22 09:19 14SEP22

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST COMPONENTS REPLACED HEAD GASKETS AND ALL RELATED SEALS, REPLACED FUEL INJECTORS, RAILS AND FEED LINES. FOUND ALL INJECTOR CONNECTORS SHOWING SIGNS OF FRACTURING, REPLACED INJECTOR/GLOW PLUG WIRE HARNESS, FOUND LEFT TURBO UP PIPE CRACKED REPLACED PIPE. REPLACED NOX SENSOR 1 DUE TO COOLANT CONTAMINATION, REASSEMBLE, PROGRAM INJECTOR FLOW RATES, REFILL ALL FLUIDS, CHANGE ENGINE OIL AND FILTER, PERFORM DPF SERVICE REGEN AND REDUCTANT SYSTEM MALFUNCTION TAMPER TEST FOUND TEST FAILED AND DTCS NOW SETTING FOR THROTTLE BODY. REPLACED THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY, PERFORM SECOND DPF SERVICE REGEN TO PURGE COOLANT FROM EXH SYSTEM, PERFORM SECOND REDUCTANT SYSTEM TAMPER TEST, FOUND TEST NOW PASSING, ROAD TEST VEH AND RECHECK OPERATION OK

*************** B** LOF-DIESEL

PARTS:

CAUSE: SERVICE PERFORMED

13 LOF-DIESEL

2714 CTS

10 88862497 15W40 MOBIL DELVAC 1300 CJ4

1 12684038 (S) FILTER 59.95

LABOR: 36.50 OTHER:

mane de la Arma me di ma membro desse sonne de

13.91 9.95 0000 TOTAL BINE B:

contact our Service Representative at (920-49

5.00

50.00 9.95

36.50

TOTAL

96.45

*************** If for any reason you cannot answer your follow-up Survey COMPLETELY SATISFIED please

6-3264). Thank you for your business.

ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON IS ACCURATE UNLESS OTHERWISE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON IS ACCURATE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. SERVICES DESCRIBED WERE PERFORMED AT NO CHARGE TO OWNER. THERE WAS NO INDICATION FROM THE APPEARANCE OF THE VEHICLE OR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY PART REPAIRED OR REPLACED UNDER THIS CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN ANY WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT. NEGLIGENCE OR MISUSE. RECORDS SUPPORTING THIS CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT NOTIFICATION AT THE SERVICING DEALER FOR INSPECTION BY MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE. A B- OF W- PRECEDING THE DESCRIPTION OF A PART NUMBER DESIGNATES A LIMITED LIFETIME DESCRIPTION OF A PART NUMBER DESIGNATES A LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR SERVICE ADVISOR FOR FULL DETAILS OF COVERAGE.

(SIGNED) DEALER, GENERAL MANAGER OR AUTHORIZED PERSON (DATE)

"Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller labove named dealership) hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products."

"Motor vehicle repair trade practices are regulated by chapter ATCP 132. Wis Adm. Code, administered by the Bureau of Consumer Protection, Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection, P.O. Box 8911. Madison, Wisconsin 53708:9911. CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

DESCRIPTION TOTALS 7251.18 LABOR AMOUNT PARTS AMOUNT **5371.4**3 GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00 SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00 MISC. CHARGES 0.00 TOTAL CHARGES 12622.61 **INSURANCE / DISCOUNT** 0.00 SALES TAX 0.00 PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT 12622.61

36.50

5.00

ALL PARTS INSTALLED ARE NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

1102910

Broadway

INVOICE

RICHARD J CRAANEN 14920 W ZANDER RD DENMARK, WI 54208-9008

PAGE 1

2700 S. Ashland Ave., P.O. Box 28437 Green Bay, WI 54324-0437 (920) 498-6666 www.BroadwayAutomotive.com

Clivestockllc@gmail.com HOME:920-655-1191 CONT:371-6560 BUS: CELL: 920-655-1191 SERVICE ADVISOR: 1968 MARK BORTER COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGÉ IN / OUT TAG GBA/Black 19 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1GC4KXCY4KF202524 A029482 242698/242698 TT524 PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. DEL. DATE PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE 31JUL19 DD 18:00 25AUG22 0.00 CASH 25AUG22 R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:A029482 ENG:6.6 LITER TURBO 10:13 23AUG22 | 10:39 25AUG22 LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL A HORN, FOG LIGHTS , HIGH BEAMS ARE ALL INOP--ADVISE 125 ELECTRICAL MINOR - CUSTOMER STATES 2714 CTS 245.96 245.96 1 84303174 (S)BLOCK 309.56 309.56 309.56 PARTS: 309.56 LABOR: 245.96 OTHER: TOTAL LINE A: 0.00 555.52 242698 PERFORM DIAGNOSTICS FOUND UBEC BAD GAVE EST REPLACED UBEC FOUND ALL LIGHTS WORKING BUT HORN IS INOP, PERFORM DIAGNOSTICS FOUND HORN BAD GAVE EST CUST DECLINED FURTHER REPAIRS *************** INE IS USING COCHANT TO COME STATES B ENGINE IS USING COOLANT HEAVY--CHECK AND ADVISE 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 0.00 0.00 PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: TOTAL LINE B: 0.00 242698 CK OUT FOUND COOLANT LOW, FOUND TANK RECENTLY REPLACED, ROAD TEST VEH 50 MILES FOUND COOLANT LEVEL STAYED THE SAME, POSSIBLE AIR BUBBLE IN SYSTEM AFTER COOLANT TANK REPLACEMENT *************** C MULTI POINT INSPECTION. CAUSE: SERVICE 199 MULTI POINT INSPECTION 2714 IMPI (N/C)PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 242698 performed multi-point vehicle inspection ******** D** SERVICE ENGINE SOON LIGHT IS ON -- CHECK AND ADVISE 70 DRIVE ABILITY - CUSTOMER STATES 2714 CTS 1967.64 1967.64 12346290 COOLANT 30.69 30.69 92.07 12658352 (S)SEAL 5.81 5.81 5.81 12648141 (S)GASKET 5.66 5.66 11.32 3 12680216 (S) GASKET 6.07 6.07 18.21 12642410 (S)SEAL 7.20 7.20 14.40 1 12705429 (S) PIPE 66.91 66.91 66.91 12648140 (S)SEAL ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON IS ACCURATE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. SERVICES DESCRIBED WERE PERFORMED AT NO CHARGE TO OWNER. THERE WAS NO INDICATION FROM THE APPEARANCE OF THE VEHICLE OR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY PART REPAIRED OR REPLACED UNDER THIS CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN ANY WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, NEGLIGENCE OR MISUSE. RECORDS SUPPORTING THIS CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT NOTIFICATION AT THE SERVICING DEALER FOR INSPECTION BY MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE. A B. Or W. PRECEDING THE DESCRIPTION OF A PART NUMBER DESIGNATES A LIMITED LIFETIME 11.68 11.68 11.68 Any warranties on the products sold hereby are DESCRIPTION TOTALS those made by the manufacturer. The seller (above named dealership) hereby expressly **LABOR AMOUNT** datove named dealership nereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products." PARTS AMOUNT GAS, OIL, LUBE SUBLET AMOUNT MISC. CHARGES DESCRIPTION OF A PART NUMBER DESIGNATES A LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR SERVICE ADVISOR FOR FULL "Motor vehicle repair trade practices are regulated by chapter ATCP 132, Wis Adm. Code, administered by the Bureau of Consumar Protection, Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection, P.O. Box 8911, Madison, Wisconsin 53708:8911. **TOTAL CHARGES** INSURANCE / DISCOUNT DETAILS OF COVERAGE. SALES TAX (SIGNED) DEALER, GENERAL MANAGER OR AUTHORIZED PERSON (DATE) **CUSTOMER SIGNATURE** PLEASE PAY

THIS AMOUNT

CUSTOMER #: 123903

1102910

INVOICE

RICHARD J CRAANEN 14920 W ZANDER RD

DENMARK, WI 54208-9008

Clivestockllc@qmail.com

HOME: 920-655-1191 CONT:371-6560

PAGE 2

2700 S. Ashland Ave., P.O. Box 28437 Green Bay, WI 54324-0437 (920) 498-6666 www.BroadwayAutomotive.com

5.97

5.87

BUS:			CELL: 920	655-1191	SER	VICE ADVISOR:	1968 M	מל אלסוגי	משיים פר)	
COLOR	YEAR	er i	MAKE/MODEL			VIN	LICENSE			IN / OUT	TAG
GBA/Black			VROLET S	LVERADO	1GC4F	XCY4KF202524	A02948	2 243	2698/	242698	TTE 24
DEL. DATE	PROD.	DATE	WARR. EXP.	PROMIS	ED	PO NO.	RATE	T	IENT	INV. 0	
31JUL19 DE				18:00 25	AUG22		0.00	CASI	4	25AUG2	9
R.O. OPEN	VED		READY OPTIONS		: SOI	D-STK: A029482				URBO	

10:13 23AUG22 10:39 25AUG22

<u>LINE</u>	OPCOL	E TECH	TYPE	HOURS	
* 1* * 1*	2	126431	49 (S	GASKET	
	. 1	126437	71 (S)) GASKET	

1 12687231 (S) PIPE 1 12701094 (S) PUMP

1387.39 LABOR:

1967.64 OTHER:

1098.25 0.00 TOTAL LINE D:

50.93 50.93 1098.25 1098.25

TOTAL

11.94

5.87

242698 CK OUT FOUND FUEL INJECTION PUMP NOISY, GAVE EST R & I

COMPONENTS REPLACED INJECTION PUMP AND RELATED COMPONENTS REASSEMBLE

REFILL AND BLEED COOLING SYSTEM RECHECK OPERATION OK

E** FUEL FILTER DIESEL

CAUSE: SERVICE

PARTS:

193 FUEL FILTER DIESEL

2714 CTS

1 13539108 (S) FILTER KIT

65.83

5.97

5.87

50.93

70.00 70.00

65.83

LABOR:

70.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE E: 135.83

39.93

SHOP SUPPLIES

If for any reason you cannot answer your follow-up Survey COMPLETELY SATISFIED please contact our Service Representative at (920-49 6-3264). Thank you for your business.

ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON IS ACCURATE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. SERVICES DESCRIBED WERE PERFORMED AT NO CHARGE TO OWNER. THERE WAS NO INDICATION FROM THE APPEARANCE OF THE VEHICLE OR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY PART REPAIRED OR REPLACED UNDER THIS CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN ANY WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, NEGLIGENCE OR MISUSE. RECORDS SUPPORTING THIS CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT NOTIFICATION AT THE SERVICING DEALER FOR INSPECTION BY MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE. A 8- OF W- PRECEDING THE DESCRIPTION OF A PART NUMBER DESIGNATES A LIMITED LIFETIME DESCRIPTION OF A PART NUMBER DESIGNATES A LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR SERVICE ADVISOR FOR FULL DETAILS OF COVERAGE.

(SIGNED) DEALER, GENERAL MANAGER OR AUTHORIZED PERSON (DATE)

"Any warrantles on the products sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller (above named dealership) hereby expressly disclaims all warrantles, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products."

"Motor vahicle repair trade practices are regulated by chapter ATCP 132, Wis Adm. Code, administered by the Sureau of Consumer Protection, Wisconsin Dept. of Agiculture, Trade and Consumer Protection, P.O. Box 8911, Madison, Wisconsin 5,3208.9911, Madiso CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

DESCRIPTION TOTALS LABOR AMOUNT 2283.60 PARTS AMOUNT 1762.78 GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00 SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00 MISC. CHARGES 39.93 **TOTAL CHARGES** 4086.31 **INSURANCE / DISCOUNT** 0.00 SALES TAX PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT 4311.06

ALL PARTS INSTALLED ARE NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

1106595

INVOICE

RICHARD J CRAANEN 14920 W ZANDER RD DENMARK, WI 54208-9008 Clivestockllc@gmail.com

PAGE 1

2700 S. Ashland Ave., P.O. Box 28437 Green Bay, WI 54324-0437 (920) 498-6666 www.BroadwayAutomotive.com

HOME: 920-655-1191 CONT: 920-655-1191

BUS: CELL: 920-655-1191 SERVICE ADVISOR: 1968 MARK BORTER COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN / OUT TAG <u>GBA/Black</u> CHEVROLET SILVERADO 19 1GC4KXCY4KF202524 A029482 246287/246287 TT524 DEL DATE PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE 31JUL19 DD 18:00 20SEP22 0.00 R.O. OPENED 21SEP22 READY OPTIONS: SOLD-STK: A029482 ENG: 6.6 LITER TURBO

07:38 20SEP22 10:40 21SEP22

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS A ENGINE IS USING COOLANT HEAVY--CHECK AND ADVISE

60 ENGINE HEAVY - CUSTOMER STATES

CTS 2714 0.00 PARTS: 0.00 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE A: 246287 0.00 CK OUT FOUND COOLANT LEAK FROM EGR COOLER BLEED PIPE 0.00

CLAMP, REPLACED CLAMP, REFILL AND BLEED SYSTEM ROAD TEST VEH AND RECHECK FOR LEAKS OK

B** SERVICE ENGINE SOON LIGHT IS ON-ADVISE 70 DRIVE ABILITY - CUSTOMER STATES

2714 CTS

327.94 327.94 1 12683525 (S) SENSOR OTHER: 0.00 70.33 70.33 70.33 LABOR: 327°°

TOTAL LINE B: 398.27 246287 2.00 CK OUT FOUND MULTIPLE DTCS STORED PERFORM DIAGNOSTICS FOUND EGT 5 READING ERRATICALLY AT TIMES FROM COOLANT CONTAMINATION, FOUND SENSOR STUCK IN EXH, HEAT REMOVE AND RE TAP HOLE, REPLACED EGT SENSOR 5 CLEAR DTC AND ROAD TEST VEH OK

If for any reason you cannot answer your follow-up Survey COMPLETELY SATISFIED please contact our Service Representative at (920-49 6-3264). Thank you for your business.

ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON IS ACCURATE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. SERVICES DESCRIBED WERE PERFORMED AT NO CHARGE TO OWNER. THERE WAS NO INDICATION FROM THE APPEARANCE OF THE VEHICLE OR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY PART REPAIRED OR REPLACED UNDER THIS CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN ANY WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, NEGLIGENCE OR MISUSE. RECORDS SUPPORTING THIS CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT VOTIFICATION AT THE SERVICING DEALER FOR INSPECTION BY MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE. A B- OI W- PRECEDING THE DESCRIPTION OF A PART NUMBER DESIGNATES A LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR SERVICE ADVISOR FOR FULL DETAILS OF COVERAGE.

(SIGNED) DEALER, GENERAL MANAGER OR AUTHORIZED PERSON (DATE)

"Any warranties on the products sold hereby are "Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller (above named dealership) hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products." sale of said products."

"Motor vahiols repair trade practices are regulated by chapter ATCP 132. Wis Adm. Code, administrated by the Bureau of Consumer Protection, Wisconsin Dept, of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection, P.O. Box 8911, Medison, Wisconsin Dept. 53708.4911, Medison, Wisconsin Dept.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

DESCRIPTION TOTALS LABOR AMOUNT 327.94 PARTS AMOUNT 70.33 GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00 SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00 MISC. CHARGES 0.00 TOTAL CHARGES 398.27 INSURANCE / DISCOUNT 0.00 SALES TAX 21.91 PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT

420.18

ALL PARTS INSTALLED ARE NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

Invoice

HD Diesel LLC 10502 Meadow DR Two Rivers, Wi 54241

Date	Invoice #
1/22/2023	382

Bill To	
Northeast Cattle 6400 Cty NN Denmark, Wi 54208	

Ship To

Northeast Cattle
6400 Cty NN
Denmark, WI 54208

O. Number	Terms	Rep	Ship	Via	F.	.О.В.		Project
	Due on receipt		1/22/2023					19 Chevy
Quantity	Item Code	Description			Price Ea	ich	Amount	
1 8 10 4 2 1 1 9 1 9 2 d	4819 2643149 17209341 14048159 lex hop	6.6 Front Main Crankshaft Pin Dexcool antifred Shop supply Bring truck interpressure when check oil pump noticed that the Pull the front of Balancer is who gear which spit temp the oil pump looks likeyway in crawhat. Put truck back down annoticed you co cooler has to be manifold. Tak bottom end he	ross Over Gasket a Seal deeze o shop and diagnose hot. Pick cab on tru p. When pulling the Balancer was loose over off truck and f at presses the oil pu ms the oil pump gea mp gear was just sp pump. Remove oil p k it should so put b mk so the oil pump g k back together and d change oil and filt puld smell coolant w be leaking into the p te truck on multiple ta a slight noise and bearing in the botton	ck and remove from tharmonic Balancer and not torqued to cound that the harm mp gear tight to the r. When the motor worming on the cran pump and check geack together and prear will always spittorque Balancer bear. Run truck outsiden hot. Found the assenger side exhautest drives and four pressure is low yet	nt cover to r off o spec. conic e crank was up to k and not ears inside. ut a n no matter olt. Put cab de and at the egr ust nd that the		15.50 11.75 11.67 57.10 3.56 19.80 20.00 110.00	15.5 117.5 23.3 57.1 3.5 39.6 20.0 2,475.0